## Surface Seal 20/21 (#6906309) Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of 04/14/2020 11:00 AM CDT

Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		Vance Brothers Inc		Pavement Management LLC	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
2.01 Type II Micro Surfacing	Sq Yd	160366	\$2.68	\$429,780.88	\$2.48	\$397,707.68	\$3.45	\$553,262.70
2.02 MicRoad - Type II Micro Surface	Sq Yd	158280	\$3.17	\$501,747.60	\$2.94	\$465,343.20	\$4.25	\$672,690.00
2.03 Pavement Marking - 4" Solid White High-Build Paint	Ln Ft	33925	\$0.25	\$8,481.25	\$0.32	\$10,856.00	\$0.40	\$13,570.00
2.04 Pavement Marking - 4" Broken White High-Build Paint	Ln Ft	7460	\$0.25	\$1,865.00	\$0.32	\$2,387.20	\$0.40	\$2,984.00
2.05 Pavement Marking - 4" Solid Yellow High-Build Paint	Ln Ft	61763	\$0.25	\$15,440.75	\$0.32	\$19,764.16	\$0.40	\$24,705.20
2.06 Pavement Marking - 6" Solid White Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	1905	\$4.85	\$9,239.25	\$4.16	\$7,924.80	\$5.00	\$9,525.00
2.07 Pavement Marking - 6" Dashed White Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	74	\$4.85	\$358.90	\$4.16	\$307.84	\$5.00	\$370.00
2.08 Pavement Marking - 12" Solid Yellow Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	1590	\$18.49	\$29,399.10	\$8.32	\$13,228.80	\$10.00	\$15,900.00
2.09 Pavement Marking - 12" Solid White Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	82	\$18.49	\$1,516.18	\$8.32	\$682.24	\$10.00	\$820.00
2.10 Pavement Marking - 12" Dashed White Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	145	\$18.49	\$2,681.05	\$8.32	\$1,206.40	\$10.00	\$1,450.00
2.11 Pavement Marking - 24" Solid White Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	912	\$16.00	\$14,592.00	\$16.64	\$15,175.68	\$20.00	\$18,240.00
2.12 Pavement Marking - Left Arrow Thermoplastic	Ea	50	\$285.00	\$14,250.00	\$260.00	\$13,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00
2.13 Pavement Marking - Right Arrow Thermoplastic	Ea	13	\$285.00	\$3,705.00	\$260.00	\$3,380.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00
2.14 Pavement Marking - 2 Head Arrow Thermoplastic	Ea	5	\$590.00	\$2,950.00	\$442.00	\$2,210.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
2.15 Pavement Marking - "ONLY" Symbol Thermoplastic	Ea	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$475.00	\$950.00
2.16 Pavement Marking - REMOVAL 24" Striping - Thermoplastic	Ln Ft	864	\$5.75	\$4,968.00	\$4.16	\$3,594.24	\$5.00	\$4,320.00
2.17 Pavement Marking - REMOVAL Arrow Symbols - Thermoplastic	Ea	70	\$89.00	\$6,230.00	\$93.60	\$6,552.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00
2.18 Pavement Marking - REMOVAL "ONLY" Symbol - Thermoplastic	Ea	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$93.60	\$187.20	\$120.00	\$240.00
Base Bid Total:				\$1,049,304.96		\$964,287.44		\$1,348,826.90